

Date: January 7, 2025

To The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 538734

Subject: - Press Release -Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached Press release dated January 7, 2025 titled as "Ceinsys Rebrands to CS Tech AI, Embraces AI-Driven Future.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.cstech.ai.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Ceinsys Tech Limited

Pooja Karande Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A54401

Place: Nagpur

Encl: As above

Ceinsys Tech Ltd.

Registered Office: 10/5, IT Park, Nagpur-440022. Maharashtra, India I CIN: L72300MH1998PLC114790 info@cstech.ai I EPABX: +91 712 2249033/358/930

Fax: +91 712 2249605



Press Release: Ceinsys Rebrands to CS Tech AI, Embraces AI-Driven Future

All India: Ceinsys, a prominent geospatial and technology solutions provider, has announced its rebranding to CS Tech AI. This change marks a strategic shift to underscore the BSE listed firm's focus on artificial intelligence (AI) and its role in driving technological innovation.

The move comes as Ceinsys positions itself for a future shaped by AI-driven solutions. The addition of ".ai" to the new rebranding reflects the Company's roadmap to integrate newer technologies including Artificial Intelligence (AI) into the Geospatial and Technology solutions that enable smart infrastructure and utility development. This highlights the Company's commitment to staying at the forefront of technology.

Explaining the rationale behind the rebranding, Kaushik Khona, Managing Director, India Operations, of CS Tech AI, said, "The rebranding of Ceinsys into CS tech with inclusion of suffix 'ai' is more than just a rebranding exercise—it represents our focus on the adoption of advanced technology into providing of solutions to our esteemed clients. AI is becoming the backbone of smart solutions, and this rebranding reinforces our commitment to innovation and relevance in a rapidly evolving landscape. It also allows us to communicate our vision more clearly and differentiate ourselves in the market."

As CS Tech AI expands its technological bandwidth, this rebranding reflects its ambitions to lead in AI integration and its readiness to deliver cutting-edge solutions.

The Corporate name of the Company continues to be Ceinsys Tech Ltd with change in URL to www.cstech.ai from www.ceinsys.com

BSE Notice: https://www.bseindia.com/corporates/anndet_new.aspx?newsid=c814e27b-2a88-400e-9790-86c109e9bff0

About CS Tech AI (Ceinsys Tech Limited)

CS Tech AI is a CMMI Level 5, BSE-listed Indian company with domain expertise in Geospatial, Engineering, and IT. It is a technology-driven organization specializing in providing Geospatial, Engineering, Enterprise and technology solutions by delivering independent opinions, actionable insights, and efficient solutions to customers across private and government enterprises in the utility, infrastructure, natural resources, and manufacturing sectors also enabling Smart city solutions. It is also ISO / IEC 270001:2022, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO/IEC 20000-1:2018 certified.

CS Tech AI has a global presence, with offices in India, the United States, the United Kingdom, Germany and Singapore. Our marquee customer base includes large corporates, OEMs, asset management companies, and government bodies in the Geospatial and Manufacturing sectors worldwide.